

C.S.No.413 of 2017**N.SESHASAYEE, J.**

The learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that the name of the learned counsel for the third defendant is wrongly printed as D.Poornima and that the name of the learned counsel for the third defendant is Mr.D.Poornam.

2.The Registry is now required to correct the error and print the name of Mr.D.Poornam in the cause-list.

3.The learned counsel for the plaintiff further submitted that the plaintiff is 90 years old and wants to see an early disposal of this case.

4.Post the matter on 13.08.2021.

WEB COPY
Tsg

05.08.2021