

C.S.No.413 of 2017

N.SESHASAYEE, J.,

This Court was informed by the learned counsel for the 1st defendant that the written statement filed by him has been returned by the Registry on 04.03.2021.

2.Learned counsel for the plaintiff informs this Court that the plaintiff is 90+ years old and required his examination at the very earliest. He has also submitted that the application is filed for the said purpose which is pending in D.No.76615 of 2021.

3.Registry is required to process the said application pending in D.No.76615 of 2021 at the very earliest and number the same if the papers are otherwise in order and list the same forthwith on 08.09.2021.

01.09.2021

kas