

C.S.No.413 of 2017**N.SESHASAYEE, J.**

The learned counsel for the plaintiff makes a statement that his application in D.No.76615 of 2021 was returned by the Registry and an intimation to that effect was received only yesterday (07.09.2021) and he is in the process of representing the same.

2. So far as the written statement of the first defendant is concerned, the Registry had returned it on 07.09.2021.

3. The learned counsel for the first defendant submits that this is also being represented.

4. Post the matter on 17.09.2021.

WEB COPY
Tsg

08.09.2021