

**C.S.No.413 of 2017**

**N.SESHASAYEE, J.,**

The plaintiff has filed a memo stating that they are not pressing the suit as against the third defendant.

2.The said memo is recorded.

3.The suit is dismissed as not pressed as against the third defendant.

**17.09.2021**

**Tsg**

सत्यमेव जयते

**WEB COPY**