



WEB COPY



C.S.No.413 of 2017
and A.No.3246 of 2021

N.SESHASAYEE, J.

Mr.R.Umasudhan, the learned Advocate Commissioner submitted that due to back to back rains for the last two weeks, cross examination of P.W.1 could not be completed.

2.Learned counsel for the defendants submitted that he may require two afternoons to complete the cross examination.

3.The cross examination may now be directed to take place on 26.11.2021 and 27.11.2021 at 3.00 p.m.

4.Post the matter on 03.12.2021.

19.11.2021

kas / dk