



C.S.No.413 of 2017

Dr.R.N.MANJULA, J.



WEB COPY

The learned counsel for the plaintiff filed a memo dated 23.09.2025 stating that the Division Bench of this Court has ordered to dispose this suit within a period of one month.

2. In view of the same, the matter is ordered to be listed under the caption "For arguments" on 03.12.2025.

04.11.2025

bkn