



WEB COPY



C.S. No. 413 of 2017

DR. A.D. MARIA CLETE, J

When this matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the plaintiff(s) is present and the learned counsel representing the learned counsel for the contesting first defendant appeared through Video conference and submits that the counsel on record has went to his native for casting his vote and he is on his way and seeks time.

2.At the request of the learned counsel for the first defendant, list on 01.06.2026 under the same caption. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on the said day. If the learned counsel for D1 is not present on the said day, the matter will be proceeded further and he would be directed to file written submissions, if any.

24.04.2026

ay